

ABSOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP1341

DEP13416

PA	GE :	3
	1	

ADĒ	RESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTE	VTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN		
	0_3157		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Thaxton Const.

DATE PRIN	TĖD	TER	MS OF SAI	F	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT1ERMS
05/18/							
BID OPENING DATE:	i Tanangan salahan sa	06/22/	2006	re e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITI	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	FIFMTN	1	JB FTII		962-73 CONSTRUCTION PR	O.JECT	\$1,329,388.10
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISION,	ON BEHALF OF T	I .
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	PROTEC	TION'S DS FRO	DIVI M RES	SION PONSI	NIA DEPARTMENT O OF LAND RESTORAT BLE VENDORS TO P MING LANDFILL SE	ION, IS SOLICIT ROVIDE FOR THIS	•
	LABOR, SERVIC	MATER ES FOR	IALS, THIS	EQUI CONS	PMENT, BONDING A TRUCTION PROJECT TIONS, BID REQUI	ND OTHER , PER THE FOL-	
	MENT O	F ENVI CTIONS	RONME	NTAL	ATIONS AS PROVID PROTECTION. THIS INFORMATIO		T-
			1	ì	E-BID IS SCHEDUL :00 AM.	ED TO BE HELD	
	SIGN-I	N SHEE ROJECT DUALS	T WIL . AL NOT I	L BE L BID N ATT	IDDERS REPRESENT ELIGIBLE TO SUBM S RECEIVED BY TH ENDANCE AT THE P ECTED.	IT BIDS FOR E	
	TURN RI ONTO MI	NDA H	NTO R DLLOW	T21. ROAD			1 I
	PLANS /	- 1	- 1	TMENT	NS MAY BE OBTAIN OF ENVIRONMENTA	L PROTECTION	G
SIGNATURE //	. <u>28. W. (wik 4)</u> **	<u> </u>	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	OLE HEV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE	DITIONS DA	re .
Mille	ley D. S	March	2		984-2299		5/22/2006
Ψice Presic	,	FEI	N 55-074	13840		ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZEN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP1341

DEP13416

ΣĽ	PA	ЗĒ		
		i	2	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

1 '''
1 2 1
1 4 1
4
+
T
T
Ţ
Ţ
Ţ
Ţ
Ť
Ō
Ō
o T
ō
Ö
ō
T O
Ö

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL			SHIP	VIA			O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/18/	2006											
BID OPENING DATE:	170- TTO 0000000 N	06/22/2	2006			I tad far thrana	В	ID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM N	JMBER		Ü	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
					مشمستسينات						<u> </u>	
		DIV	ISION	OF I	A NITO	DECT	ODATI	ON				
			57TH				OKATI	CIA				ta Language
			RLEST									
			OY BR						'			
s.in	TELEPH	ONE (3			99,	EXT.	1269					
~.												
-												
	PREFER	ENCE F	DR US	E OF	DOME	STIC	STEE	L P	RODUCTS			
		a===		1 TT 1 1 C D		****				****		
	l.	1		1				1	CTOR OF BSECTIO		TLOU	
				,					EEL PRO			Vertical and the second
		i						- 1	N THOSE			
t grant and a second									. AS US			
		IS CONT	1					`				
			ľ									
	Α.								ANY ER			
									ON TO,			
		- 1	1						BUILDI			
									LIMITED	_		l .
	•								ON OF A		AIING	
									TS OR O D MATER		EOD	
									ONTRACT			
		1		- 1				1	CH BIDS			
			ITED					- 1		** **	•	
	ъ.	"STEE	L PR	DUCT	S" MI	EANS	PROD	UCT	S ROLLE	D, FO	RMED,	
									D, CAST	•		
		ì							RLY PRO			
7									TWO OR			
									DE BY T		EN	
		•							FURNAC PROCES			
		DESSE	PIEK L	ווט אנ	nek :	SIEEI	L MAN.	TNG	FRUCES	٥.		
	c.	ד באט"	ED S	TATES	" ME	ANS .	THE UI	NIT	ED STAT	ES OF		
	~ .											
				SEE REV	ERSE SI	DE FOR	TERMS AN	*****			laet-	
SIGNATURE HALL	ey D =	Mark.	2~_				TELEPHON 984-	<b>2</b> 299	)		6/2	2/2006
πιε Vice Presid	/	11-4261	5-0743	840					AD	DRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

8	13
Ě	
N)	
ĝ	

RFQ COPY YPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED		, TER	MS OF SAL	Ē.	SH	IIP VIA	t in the second	.О.В.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/18/											
BID OPENING DATE:	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	CT 15 11 17 11	5/22/	2006	. A.4		BID	OPENING		01	:30PM
LINE		TYANTI	t <b>y</b>	UOP	CAT. NO.	TEM	NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT:
	A TOTAL CONTINUES AND		OR I		R, SU		ALL TERRI O THE JUR				
		WRI		AUTH			ASING DEP E OF FORE	4		1	en e
		Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF OF COST OF S (\$2,5) HE PURP	TRACT ITE NE PERCEN R TWO THO 00.00), W OSES OF T THE STEEL ECT OR,	T (.1%) USAND F HICHEVE HIS SEC	OF THE IVE R IS TION, TH		
		В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPECION THE UINTERWISE	URCHASING FIED STEE NITED STA ARE NOT TRACT REQ	L MATER TES IN S REASONAL	IALS ARE SUFFICIE BLY		
		OF T	HIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE SU	EL PRODUC BJECT TO ECTION 5A	CIVIL PI			,
	REV.	10/	01/0	1							
	EXHI	BIT	5								
·	WITH IS R	IN 3 ECEI UTEI	65 C VED. PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O ORDE	YS AFTEI THERWISI R WILL	RACT IS T R THE NOT E SPECIFI BE CONSID	ICE TO I ED, THE ERED NO	PROCEED FULLY		
SIGNATURE //			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON		DA	VŢE /	- /
KI	lleg 1	<u>U Į</u>	hart	<u> </u>			TELEPHONE 984-229			6/2	2/2006
Vice Presid	lent		rta	55-074	3840			AD	DRESS CHAN	GES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VIIZDOR

Vice President

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for **E** Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13416** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

3	0	4	_	5	5	8	_	2	1	5	7
E	N	۷	Ι	R	0	N	M	Ε	N	Т	ļ

AL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 05/18/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR JACKSON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 984-2299 DATE 6/22/2006 -- 3.5 lleg



DODZIN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP13416

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHTT	ERMS
05/18/	2006											
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006		·		BID	OPENI	NG TIM	E 01	:30PM	
LINE	άVΑ	NTITY	ÜÖP	CAT. NO.	, ITE	M NUMBE	R		UNIT PRICI		AMOU	NT
	SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS 5% BID	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE IT SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INESS BOND,	TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR PERF WED F CHECK	CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA ORMAN OR PR S ARE	D AS A ISH A ISH A IN THE CREDIT AUTHO CE AND OJECTS NOT A	BID PERFO F AMO FORM RIZED ETTER LABO UNDE	BOND. RMANC UNT O OF A BOND TO D OF C R & M R \$10 TABLE	THE E BON F THE CERT FURNI O BUS REDIT ATERI O,000 IN L	SUCCE D AND CONTR IFIED SHED B INESS SUBMI AL BON PER IEU OF	SSFUL LABOR/ ACT. CHECK, Y A- IN THE TTED D WILL SONAL THE	<del></del> .	
	COVERI	AINTEN NG THE CCESSF 1/00	ROOF	ING S				2				
	EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	ΓΕΕL	IN PU	BLIC	WORKS			
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD	ORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR STI ITION, E AT T	CT FO REPAIL , WHE OF ST D,000 QUIRE EEL PI ITEM	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF	STRUCT: PROVEME E COST NLY, WE HERE MO E STATE TS PROI MACHINE PUBLIO	CON, ENT O IS M HERE ORE T E WIL OUCED ERY O C WOR	RECON R MAI ORE T THE C HAN I L ACC IN T R EQU KS SH	STRUC NTENA HAN \$ OST O O,000 EPT O HE UN IPMEN ALL B	TION, NCE OF 50,000 F STEE POUND NLY AL ITED S T PURC	AND, L IS S OF UMINUM TATES. HASED		
<u> </u>				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE F	and the second second		IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE /	0. 0	Than	-La-				PHONE 984-229	99		DATE 6 /21	2/2006	
TITLE Vice Preside	and the second	FEI	N 55-074	20/10			<u> </u>		ADDRESS		TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
UICA PRACIA	3117		<b>へへこ / 仏</b>	575411					, ,			ANT 767 W Dom



DOUZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP13416

AD.	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TOATTEN	TION OF :::	3300
сниск	BOWMAN				

304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	22.11.2.12.2.1.12.2.2.2.2.2.	JER	MS OF SAL	. <b>E</b>	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006	(nistratus properties)		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ТПΥ	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	***************************************	<u> </u>		(18.1. (18.18.))		98788881			
	DOMECT	TĖ ALII	M T AISI M	CLA	CC OD OTE	· 2** 3	F00 TUE		
	THE DO	IC ALU	LCIE	, GLA	SS OR STE AN \$50,00	EL, UNL	ESS THE	COST OF	
	אמאוותם	OF CT	TO FE	DE HC	ED IN PUE	IV UK LE	SS THAN	10,000	***************************************
	DUNDS	01 31	LLL M	KE US	ED IN LOE	PLIC WOR	KS PRUJE	C15.	
	FOREIG	N MADE	ΔIIIM	TNUM.	GLASS OF	STEEL	PRODUCTS	MAV DE	
	ACCEPTI	ED ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST OF DO	MESTIC	PRODUCTS	S IS FOUN	
	TO BE	JNREAS	ONABL	E. S	UCH COST	IS UNRE	ASONABLE	IF IT IS	
	20% OR	MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE BID	PRICE	FOR FORE	IGN MADE	-
	PRODUC'				STIC ALUM				
		rs to	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PROD	UCED IN	A "SUBS	TANTIAL	
	LABOR S	SURPLU	S ARE	A", A	S DEFINED	BY THE	UNITED	STATES	
	DEPARTI	1ENT O	F LAB	DR, F	OREIGN PR	ODUCTS	MAY BE S	UPPLIED	
	ONLY IF	DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE 3	0% OR M	ORE HIGH	IER IN	
	PRICE	HAN I	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.			
	TE 001	חם דח	TUE	ALLADD	05 4 600	TDAOT U	Unen Tile	* *****	
1	IL, LKI	טאפ וט	TUE C	AWAKU	OF A CON NG OFFICE	IKACI U	NDEK THE	ABOVE	
	NETERMI	NFS T	AAT T	HEBE I	EXISTS A	RIN END	E SPENDI	NG UNII	
	ALUMINU	M. GI	455 0	STE	EL THAT I	C BEVCU	NABLE AN	KEIGN	
}	THAN TH	IE LOW	EST B	ID DO	MESTIC PR	ODUCTS.	THE SPE	NULNC	
l	DFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUATION	AND	
]	REDUCTI	ON IN	THE I	OWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OMESTIC	PRODUCTS.	
/	ALL VEN	IDORS	MUST :	INDIC/	ATE IN TH	EIR BID	IF THEY	ARE	
ļ	SUPPLYI	NG FO	REIGN	ALUM)	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.		
1				[					
F	REV. 3/	88							
1				1					
	EXHIBIT	9		[					
	IULICE	END TO	CHANC		ACKNOWLED	CEMENT	OF COMOT	DUCTTON	
	ROJECT			∍E. Ox β	ICKNOWLED	GENENI	UF CUNSI	RUCITUN	
ľ	NOOLO!	ADDL							
h	THE ARC	HITECH	ZENG1	NEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL RE	PENHIPEN	
1	O ABID	E BY T	HE FC	LLOWI	NG SCHED	ULE IN	ISSUING	KEGOIKED	
c	CONSTRU	CTION	PROJE	CT AL	DENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIE	S:	
			ŀ					_ ,	
<u></u>				See See			The state of the s		
IGNATURE /	. ^	1,		OCE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	and the second s	الأراب والمراط والمراط والمراط والمراط والمراجع والمراط والمراط والمراط والمراط والمراط والمراط والمراط والمراط	IDATE	
1610	leg D. o	harts			-	984-229	9	[572	2/2006
MLE /		I-EI	55-07/	3840			ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

COPY NAME/ADDRESS	HERE	

DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/	/2006				
BID OPENING DATE	06.	/22/2006	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AND A LIST PURCHASIN SEND A CO	ST OF ALL PARTIFICATIONS FOR SHALL BE FORWING DIVISION.	TES THAT HAVE PRESENTED THE PROJECT. TO ARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM TO THE STA	HE ADDENDUM	I .
No. of the control of	INTERESTE OPENING I BUYER WIT OPENING I	ED PARTIES AND DATE. ANY ADD THIN FOURTEEN DATE.	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDERS A AND THE S REGULATION SHALL ALS EXCEPTION	ADDENDA SHOUL AND SUBMITTED STATE AUDITOR' DNS THAT APPLY SO APPLY TO AN N MAY BE FOR A	TO THE STATE PUR S OFFICE. THE S TO THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUME	BIDDING DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
	I HEREBY ADDENDUMO	ACKNOWLEDGEME ACKNOWLEDGE R S) AND HAVE M PLANS AND/OR NOS.:	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO MY ETC.	
SIGNATURE /	00	<u>, produkti in in men in senim in in di</u>	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	Inate	4
L Kee		axton	TELEPHONE 984-229	9   6/2	2/2006
Wice Presid	lent	FEIN 55-0743840		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25205 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFO NUMBER DEP13416

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHU					
304	_5	58	-2	15	7

HODAMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	JE	RMS OF SAI	Œ	SHI	PIVIA		o.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/18/	<del></del>								
BID OPENING DATE	: अक्ट नहरूला हुए एक	06/22/	The State of State of	1 151 <u>5 92</u> 193	d servere er ekker	BID	DPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEMIN	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
<u> Carolin Malinaana maa</u>	landrichteit der	<u>ئىدىنى ئىلىنىڭ سىلىدىن</u>	4.13.383.4.11			<u>doduđateli. Pri dodestvo, i ka</u>	A PAMARA DA GARA	<u> </u>	
				- The state of the					
	NO. 1								
	NO. 1	• •							
	NO. 2		.		1				
		•							
	NO. 3						-	e4 +1	
	1		"						
	NO. 4	•						•	
	,								
	NO. 5	•							
					4				
								PT OF TH	
	ADDFND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF THE	BIDS.	
	. /					·			
	. K.11	0.0.	Mars	es					
	· ·/: journ	ally inc.	12 500 50	<del></del> .	• • • • • • •	sı	GNATURE		
	Thaxtor	n Constr	luction	Co.,	Inc.	co	MOANV		
		• • • • • •		• • • • •		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MPANI		
	6/22/20	)06				DA	TE		
	• • • • •	• • • • •		• • • • •	* * * * * * * * *	•••••	1 k		
	REV. 1	1/96							
		-				ļ			
		}		CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-2 REQUI	RES THAT	ALL	
	PERSONS	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CO	NTRACTIN	G WORK I	N THIS	
	STATE 1	MUST B	E LICE	ENSED	. THE W	EST VIRG	INIA CON	TRACTORS	
					OWERED TO				
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A C	DNTRACTO	RS LICEN	SE MAY BE	
								OF LABOR	
					ING 3, R		CHARLES	TON, WV	
[	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-7	B90.			
ļ		* DO T N T		00					
	WESI VI	TKGINI	A SIA	IE CU	DE 21-11	-11 KEQU	IRES ANY	-	
			200	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE //	in D. S	U . 1		deskilanski kirikani katini ka		TELEPHONE 229		DATE /2	2/2006
TITLE 1921	en W	CLASSIN FE	N - 070	2010		1 207 66		30 1 1 1	<del></del>
Vice Preside	ent		55-074:	3840			ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

	AΩ	-	20	٠,
ينان بينين	17.			š

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ÿ		ď		Ĭ
	•	Ċ	٠	•
•	7		ċ	•
	٠,	٧	!	•
		E		
ċ	1			
٠,				1
	ì	ä	í	•
•			Ì	

MLE Vice President

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED.	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/	2006								
OPENING DATE:	1562 15 11 1558 15 1558 1562 15 11 1558 15 1558	06/22/	2006	re ereke		BID	DPENING	TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNI	T.PRICE	AMOUNT
	i	CTIVE ON TH			INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE	
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	T	axton Cons	truction.	Co., Inc.		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	. Wyose	029			
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE DRS LICE ACT	-	1		=
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
	& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	LATION E INFO ION" I	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T	E CODE, ING DIVI OVIDED I HE PURCH NG THIS	SION POL N THE "R ASING DI	ICY STAT EQUEST F VISION 1	EMENTS,	ES
	ANY OT DR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT	ED IN SPI AL OR WR ION PROV PARAGRAI	ITTEN, W IDED FRO	HICH COM	ITRADICTS JURCES AS	I .
ļ.	OR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	DTECT	ENT THE 'ION, THIS	S CONTRA	CT IS AU	-ITAMOT	
F	REV. 9	/98		;		:			y y and a second a
		An information to the property			NOTICE				
215 Sept. 200 Sept. 2		<u> </u> 		SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	VDITIONS		



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DEP13416

Š.	P	A	ЭÌ	Ξ.,	
			7	O	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRIN	المنبطة والمتلافق وا	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	≥ VIA		O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/18/ BID OPENING DATE		06/22/	2006		<u> </u>	PTD	 OPENING	TIME		. 7004
LINE	Albert Carage	VITY V	UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	UMBER		I I ME IIT PRICE	<u>U 1</u>	:30PM AMOUNT
	AN ORI	GINAL,	SIGN			E SUBMIT				
	P B 2 C	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES	ING D G 15 SHING TON,	IVISI TON S WV 2	TREET, E 5305-013	AST	THE EAC	E OE		
	THE EN	VELOPE	S OR	THE B	IDS MAY	NOT BE C	ONSIDER	ED:		
	BUYER:				С	B-23				
	REQ. N	).:			D	EP13416				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		- 0	6/21/200	6			
	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:		1	:30 PM				
	PLEASE CONTACT	PROVI 7 YOU 7	REGARI	DING N	UMBER IN YOUR BID	CASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY	то	
	CONCERN	PRINT	OR T	JOTE:	AME OF PI	ERSON TO	CONTACT	- <b></b> -		
				SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE //	Luy D. S dent	Mark				TELEPHONE 984-2299	9 .		DATE 6/2	2/2006
πιε Vice Presid	dent	FEIN	55-0743	3840			ADD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP13416

Bid Date: 06/22/2006

Page: 11

### **CONTRACTOR'S BID FORM**

Project No. 0101-97-0211-009

## Fleming Landfill Sewer Line Project Kanawha County, West Virginia

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
UNGER WEIGH				
13.0	Construction Layout (not to exceed 3% of total bid), per lump sum.	1 L.S.		00 070 00
126	Market and the state of the sta	1 L.S.		39,870,00
15.0	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid), per	1 L.S.		132,900.00
18.1	lump sum.  8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line, per linear foot.	4,500 L.F.	20 00	171,000.00
18.2	8" HDPE DR 17 Gravity Sewer Line, per linear foot.	4,500 L.F.	<del></del>	
18.3	8" PVC SDR 26 Pressure Pipe for Gravity Sewer Line, per linear foot.	700 L.F.	30.00	18,000.00
10.3	8 FVC SDR 20 Flessure ripe for Chavity Sewer Line, per linear 100t.	700 L.P.	30.00	21,000.00
18.4	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line Cased in 12-inch PVC SDR 35, per	600	30.00	21,000.00
10.7	linear foot.	000	40.00	24,000.00
18.5	4" PVC SDR 21 Force Main Sewer Line, per linear foot.	3,250 L.F.	24.00	78.000.00
18.6	4" PVC SDR 21 Force Main Sewer Line Cased in 8" PVC SDR 26, per	600 L.F.	29.00	70,000.00
10.0	linear foot.		35.00	21.000.00
18.7	8" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe for Stream Crossings, per linear	180 L.F.		
	foot.		50.00	9.000.00
18.8	4" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe for Stream Crossings, per linear	120 L.F.		,
	foot.		35.00	4.200.00
18.9	16" Steel Casing Pipe for Bore & Jack Roadway Crossing for 8" Sewer	250 L.F.		,
	Line, per linear foot.		450.00	112,500.00
18.10	8" Casing Pipe for Bore & Jack Roadway Crossing for 4" Sewer Line, per	250 L.F.		
	linear foot,			100,000.00
	Manhole, Depth 0 to 9 feet, per each.	30 E.A.	2,500.00	75,000.00
	Manhole, Depth Greater than 9 feet, per each.	10 E.A.	3,000.00	30,000.00
	Service Connection, per each.	15 E.A.	250.00	3,750.00
18,14	Force Main Cleanout, per each.	5 E.A.	250.00	1,250.00
18.15	Force Main Air Release Valve, per each.	1 E.A.	500.00	500.00
18.16	Concrete Drive Restoration, per linear foot.	100 L.F.	40.00	4,000.00
18.17	Gravel Drive Restoration, per linear foot.	500 L.F.	10.00	5.000.00
18.18	Asphalt Drive Restoration, per linear foot.	250 L.F.	25.00	6,250.00
	Roadway Shoulder & Ditch Restoration, per linear foot.	3,750 L.F.	10.00	37,500.00
18.20	Roadway Asphalt Overlay, per linear foot.	3,500 L.F.	21.00	73,500.00
18.21	Connection to Sissonville PSD Sanitary Sewer System, per each.	3 E.A.	500.00	1,500.00
18.22	Connection of Existing Old Tupper's Creek Road Grinder Station to	1 L.S.		
	Proposed Gravity Line "C" Manhole 4C, per each.		4,668.10	4,668,10
	Flow Metering Station, lump sum.	1 L.S.	75,000.00	75,000.00
	New Wolfpen Branch Pump Station, per lump sum.	1 L.S.	160,000.00	160,000.00
19.2	Upgrade of Existing Kay-Neva Lane Pump Station, per lump sum.	I L.S.	120,000.00	120,000.00
	TOTAL COST:			1,329,388.

CONTRACTOR NAME: Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. Kelley D. Shardon, V.P.

RFQ No. DEP13416	
------------------	--

Page 12

## AFFIDAVIT

#### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Thaxton Construction Co	o., Inc.		w
<del></del>	Hely D. Thryton	-, V.P.	Date: 6/22/2006	

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06

Division of Environmental
Agency Protection
REQ.P.O# DEP13416

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOV	N ALL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS, TI	nat we, the unders	igned, <u>Thaxton</u>	Constructio	n Co., Inc. of Sissonville	<u> </u>	
							velers Casualty and Surety C		
of Americ	a_of_	Hartford	, Connecticut	, a corpo	ration organized o	and existing u	nder the laws of the State of		
Conne	cticut	with its princip	al office in the City of	Hartford	, as Sur	ety, are held a	ind firmly bound unto the Sta	ite	
of Wes	t Virgini	a, as Obligee, in th	ne penal sum of <u>fiv</u>	e percent of bio	i (\$	5%	) for the payment of wh	ich,	
well an	d truly to	o be made, we join	ntly and severally bloc	l ourselves, our he	irs, administrator	a, executors, s	successors and assigns.		
							Purchasing Section of the		
				, attached hereto a	and made a part l	hereof, to ente	r Into a contract in writing for	ŕ	
Flemi	ng Lar	ndfill Sewer Line	e Construction						
<del></del>									
,	,					<u></u>		~~~~	
	NOW	THEREFORE,							
	(a) If	f said bid shall be r	relected, or						
	(b) II	seid bid shall be a	accepted and the Prin	icipal shall enter in	to a contract in a	ccordance wit	h the bid or proposal attache	d	
agreen	ient cre	ated by the accept	lance of said bid, ther	n this obligation sh	all be null and vo	id, otherwise t	other respects perform the his obligation shall remain in	full	
force a	nd effec	t. It is expressly u	inderstood and agree	d that the liability o	of the Surety for a	iny and all clai	ms hereunder shall, in no ev	ent,	
exceed	the per	nal amount of this	obligation as herein s	iales.					
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.									
	INI WA	TNESS WHEREO	F Principal and Sure	ity have hereunin i	et their hands ar	nd seals, and s	such of them as are corporat	ions	
how o			s to be affixed hereur	•				, • , , •	
			, 20 06		crito to be orginas	D) Hon prop	or onlosio, and		
				•					
Princip	el Corp	orate Seal			Thaxto	n Construct	ion Co., Inc. of Sissonv	ille	
		.,				, .	me of Principal)		
					Ву	Hilles	D. Ahartm est be President or		
					,				
							e President)		
						VILLE PI	<i>LESIDEAT</i> (Title)	****************	
							•	•	
Surety	Corpora	ate Seal			ravelers (		d Surety Company of Ai	merica	
						- China	ine of soreign		
					$\nearrow$	Soul			
					<u> B</u> y:/	1000	/W/	-	
						Al	toroey-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

# TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY Hartford, Connecticut 06183-9062

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF ATTORNEY(S)-IN-FACT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY, corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having their principal offices in the City of Hartford, County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, (hereinafter the "Companies") hath made, constituted and appointed, and do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: A. L. Stanchina, C. David Thomas, Janet Canterbury, Richard L. Higginbotham, Bunnie Marie Perrine, and Jeffery O'Dell, of Charleston, West Virginia, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, execute and acknowledge, at any place within the United States, the following instrument(s): by his/her sole signature and act, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking and any and all consents incident thereto and to bind the Companies, thereby as fully and to the same extent as if the same were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies, and all the acts of said Attorney(s) in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following Standing Resolutions of said Companies, which Resolutions are now in full force and effect:

VOTED: That the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her.

VOTED: That the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary.

VOTED: That any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Second Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary, or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority is signed and sealed by facsimile (mechanical or printed) under and by authority of the following Standing Resolution voted by the Boards of Directors of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY, which Resolution is now in full force and effect:

VOTED: That the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY have caused this instrument to be signed by their Senior Vice President and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 23rd day of December, 2005.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

}SS. Hartford

COUNTY OF HARTFORD







TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY

George W. Thompson Senior Vice President

On this 23rd day of December, 2005 before me personally came GEORGE W. THOMPSON to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he/she is Senior Vice President of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she knows the seals of said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; and that he/she executed the said instrument on behalf of the corporations by authority of his/her office under the Standing Resolutions thereof.



Marie C Litreault

My commission expires June 30, 2006 Notary Public Marie C. Tetreault

#### CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Senior Vice President of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY, stock corporations of the State of Connecticut, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Standing Resolutions of the Boards of Directors, as set forth in the Certificate of Authority, are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at the Home Office of the Company, in the City of Hartford, State of Connecticut. Dated this 22nd day of June , 20 06







Ву

Nicholas Seminara Senior Vice President



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SI-P

RFONUMBER DEP13416 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

コ〇ロZ世<

\*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRIN	. 3-14-4-3-34-34-34-34-34-3-4-	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006			75 77 75	CINDATTAIC	133 T N/1331 C	
	9,399,399,393,3	ของสองโละสสอง เรื่อ	ejekdari Cirila	CAT			OPENING	IIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM NO	. 1 ****	*****	*****	*
•	FOR TH	E FLEM	ING L	ANDFI	TRIBUTE LL SEWER ESTIONS.		l	I-IN SHEE . AS	CT
	SHOULD ERENCE	READ S TO A	180 D NY OT	AYS T HER N	BER OF D O COMPLE UMBER OF CONTRACT	TE THROU DAYS IS	GH OUT. INCORRE	ALL REF	
	PIPE B JOINT : SOCKET	EING U DUCTIL TYPE. ICATIC	SED F E IRO SEE	OR TH N PIP SECT		CROSSIN REQUIRE .4 FOR T	G, THE F D TO BE HE TYPE	RESTRAINE BALL-AND AND	
	THE BI 06/22/		: I		PENING T	IMES REM	AIN UNCH	IANGED AS	
	*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER CH	ANGES **	*****	*****	
			***************************************						
			****	***************************************		***			
	·ķe		· .				·		
, ,			·			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
			THATFINAMANAAA			3			
		***************************************							
y				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR				
BIGNATURE //	00,10.	Thank	h_			7ELEPHONE 984-2299		DATE	/22/2006
Vice Presid	ont		55-0743	20/10		1 2 2			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					T NIANATE AND			DOVE LABOL	

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

002

RFQ # : DEP 13416 Project: Flewing LANGRIU Stweet	Bid Date: 6/22/06 Pre-Bid Date: 5/3//06
Name: WYDEP Company: Address: Wyber	Name: Scott Piageson  Company: Pipe Plus Inc.  Address: 7010 MacCockla Ava S.W.  St. Albans, W. Va 25/77
Phone #: 389-8180  Fax # : Email :	Phone#: 304-722-7400  Fax #: 722-7400  Email: FScitt 7400 Q Vacizin. Act.
Name: Joe Tucker  Company: Uffor Constantion Calve  Address: P.O. 39 Dunge wu  25064  Pokayawa ND 2296	Name: Packaged Systems  Company: Janathan Wileman  Address: Po Box 13399  Sissonulle WV 25366
Phone #: 304-744-4627  Fax #: 304-744-4626  Email:	Phone#: 984-3333  Fax #: 984-6908  Email: jonathan. wiseman @ oldcastle precast
Name: Company: Timmy Dunn Fix Co Address: POBOX 13515 Sisson Ville, WV	Name: Randy Carpenter  Company: Carpenter Reclamation  Address: P.O. Box 13015  Sissonville, WV 25360
Phone #: 304-722-3246  Fax # : 304-722-4317  Email : dunn@J:wwy.dunn Exc.  avat;ng.com,	Phone#: 984-1115  Fax #: 984 2770  Email:
Name: Dole The Sa Company: The San Const Cotac Address: BBox 13279 Chewleston WY 25360	Name: MARIK KISER  Company: POTESTA & ASSOCIATES INC.  Address: 7012 MACCONLE AVE SE  CHARLESTON, WV 25304
Phone #: 984 2299 Fax # : 984 2334 Email :	Phone#: 342/400  Fax #: 343-903/  Email: Mukix/ C forfesta.co-4